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Albany Satellite Office

660-726-5246
R.O. Transfer Contacts:

Jodi Manville, Assistant Director jodi.manville@dmh.mo.gov
Stacey Law, CLC stacey.law(@dmh.mo.gov

Donna Bullock, CIC [FTP# - 011] donna.bullock@dmh.mo.gov
Andrew, Atchison, Gentry, Harrison, Nodaway County TCM
Holt, Nodaway & Worth Counties Teresa Stanton

teresastanton@aghncs.org
660-562-9990

Buchanan County Progressive Community Services
Megan Simpson

msimpson@sb40pcs.com

816-364-3827

Caldwell County New Horizons, Livingston Co. SB40
Kelly Brandsgaard

kbrandsgaard@greenhills.net

660-646-1513

Clinton County Holly Peugh
Hollypeugh.tcm@gmail.com
816-528-3846

Daviess County Stacey Maxwell
smaxwellsb40@gmail.com

DeKalb County The Developmental Link
Beth Eiberger

beth.dekalbcosb40@hotmail.com

660-449-2200



Central MO Regional Office
573-441-6278

R.O. Transfer Contacts:

Melissa Jones, Assistant Director melissa.jones@dmh.mo.gov
Lynn Gard, TCM/TAC lynn.gard@dmh.mo.gov
Lana Wirsig, CLC lana.wirsig@dmh.mo.gov
Rita Snyder, CIC [FTP# - 2067] rita.snyder@dmh.mo.gov
Benton County Jennifer Schliefert

jschliefert@chs-mo.org
660-428-1143

Boone County* Joanie Chenault
jchenault@bcfr.org
573-874-1995

Callaway County* Cynthia Smith
csmith@callawaysb40.org
573-642-1792

Carroll County Regional Office Only

Cole County* Tracy Auxier or Stacey Evers
tracyauxier@ccrsi.org staceyevers@ccrsi.org
573-634-4555

Cooper County Pam Greenwood
Pam.Greenwood@coopercounty.org
660-882-5112

*Regional Office and TCM



Howard County Cathy Terrell

cterrell@endlessoptions.org
660-248-5105

Moniteau County Jane Blank
jblank@mcsb40.com
573-796-6131

Morgan County Kevin Gaeddert
k.gaeddert@gmail.com
573-569-4240

Pettis & Saline Counties Pettis Co SB40 Board/Pettis County Board
of Services for the Developmentally Disabled [FTP # 2067]
Sonia Setzer

ssetzer@mpowertcm.org
1-844-308-9679, ext#398

Randolph and Chariton Counties Julie Dougherty

jdougherty(@icanmo.org
660-269-8875



Hannibal Satellite Office

573-248-2400

R.O. Transfer Contacts:

Tena Gottman, Assistant Director tena.gottman@dmh.mo.gov
Mark Heinze, TCM TAC mark.heinze@dmh.mo.gov
Kevin Bradley, CLC kevin.bradley@dmh.mo.gov
Mary Shirley, CIC [FTP# - 013] mary.shirley@dmh.mo.gov
Audrain County ADDS—Mark McDowell, SCS

mmcdowell@audraindds.com
573-581-3953

Lincoln County* COPP- Sonya DeMerchant, SCS
(12 years old +) sonya@commopps.org
636-462-7695

Marion County MCS — Mahogany Wallis, SCS
mwallis@mcsdd.com
573-248-1077

Monroe, Macon & Ralls County County Connections
Kim Buckman, SCS

kbuckman@countyconnectionstcm.com
573-735-4282

Pike County PCADD-Wendy MacLaughlin, SCS
wmaclaughlin@pikesb40.org
573-324-6226

Warren and Montgomery County*  WCDDB - Michele Dixon, Asst.
(Warren Co ONLY 14 years old +) mdixon@warrencountyddb.org
636-456-4347

*Regional Office and TCM



Joplin Satellite Office
417-629-3020

R.O. Transfer Contacts:
Crystal Ludiker, Assistant Director Crystal.Ludiker@dmh.mo.gov

Kandice Lagasse, CLC Kandice.Lagasse(@dmh.mo.gov
Erica Missavage, TCM TAC Erica.Missavage(@dmh.mo.gov
Linda Jones, CIC [FTP# - 015] Linda.Jones@dmh.mo.gov
Barry, Cedar, Dade, Community Support Services
St. Clair & Vernon Counties Rebecca Rivette

rrivette@cssmo.org
417-624-4515

Jasper Connections Case Management
Debbie Metcalf

dmetcalf@ccmjc.org

417-206-2886

McDonald, Newton & Ozark Center DD Case Management
Barton Counties Tara Monhollon
tjmon-

hollon@freemanhealth.com
417-438-7799

Henry County Compass Health dba Pathways Community Health
Terr1 Rager-White

Twhite@compasshn.org

660-885-8131

Lawrence County Lawrence County Board for the
Developmentally Disabled Case Management

Cindy McKean
cmckean@lcbddmo.org
417-678-7695



Kansas City Regional Office

R.O. Transfer Contacts:

Lesa Tracy, Assistant Director
Vonda Powell (CLC)

Stacy Gillespie, SOSA

[FTP # - 014]

816-889-3400

lesa.tracy(@dmh.mo.gov

vonda.powell@dmh.mo.gov
816-889-3027
stacy.gillespie@dmh.mo.gov
816-889-3459

Bates County

Cass County

Clay County

Jackson County

Johnson County

Lafayette County

Platte County

Ray County

Compass Health dba Pathways Community Health
Michelle Cornforth

mcornforth@compasshn.org

660-679-4636

Choices of Cass County
Tiffiany Hinton
tiffiany@casco-aw.org
816-380-7359

Center for Human Services

Anita Hartman

ahartman@chs-mo.org
816-736-9990

EITAS EITAS (Intake)  EITAS (Records)
Mark Riley Michal Crouse  Brenda Schmidt
mriley@eitas.org mcrouse@eitas.org bschmidt@eitas.org
816-595-8253 816-595-8254 816-595-6322
Angela Dickey
adickey@jcmbs.com

660-747-2619 ext. 304

Monica Brockway
mbrockway@ctcis.net
660-584-3101

Betty Krah
betty.krah@pcbsdd.org
816-891-0990

Suzan Breen
sbreen(@raysb40.org
816-470-5045 Ext #307



Kirksville Satellite Office
660-785-2500

R.O. Transfer Contacts:

Matt Shannon, Assistant Director matthew.shannon@dmh.mo.gov
Karen Moore, CLC karen.moore(@dmh.mo.gov
Kristina Smith, UR Chair, CIC Staff kristina.smith@dmh.mo.gov
Judy Satterfield, TCM TAC judy.satterfield@dmh.mo.gov
[ FTP # - 012]

Adair, Putnam, Schuyler, Scotland Adair County SB40
& Sullivan Counties Virgie Scharn

virgiescharn@sb40life.org
660-665-9400

Clark, Knox, Lewis, Macon & County Connections
Shelby Counties Kim Buckman
kbuckman@loqw.com

573-735-4282

Grundy, Livingston & Mercer Counties Livingston County SB40
Kelly Brandsgaand

kbrandsgaand@greenhills.net

660-646-1513

Linn County Linn County SB40
Karen Rojas

krojas@lcsb40.com

660-258-2877



Poplar Bluff Satellite Office
573-840-9300

R.O. Transfer Contacts:

Julie Tharp, Assistant Director julie.tharp@dmh.mo.gov
Doris Brandon, Admin. Asst. doris.brandon@dmh.mo.gov
David Bruce, CLC david.bruce@dmh.mo.gov
[FTP# - 018]

Butler County Regional Office Only
Carter County Regional Office Only
Dunklin County Regional Office Only
Howell County Howell County Next Step

Tricia Edwards
tedwards@howellcountynextstep.com
417-256-4898

Oregon County Oregon County SB40 TCM
Jessica Campbell, SC Supervisor
jcampbell.octcm@gmail.com

Reynolds, Shannon and Wayne Counties Life’s Bridges
Susan Westbrook/TCM Supervisor

susanwestbrook(@lifes-bridges.org

573-223-2754

Ripley County Regional Office Only

Stoddard County Katie Lovett, SC Supervisor
klovett@tcm-inc.com
573-614-5095, ext. 306



Rolla Regional Office

573-368-2200
R.O. Transfer Contacts:

Jennifer O’Day, Assistant Director Jennifer.ODay@dmh.mo.gov
Titus Mayberry, CLC Titus.Mayberry@dmh.mo.gov
Alisa Arthur, Intake Lead Alisa.Arthur@dmh.mo.gov
Shannon Singleton, CIC [FTP# - 017] Shannon.Singleton@dmh.mo.gov
Camden County Myrna Blaine
myrna@ccddr.org

573-317-9233

Crawford County Jeff Richards
jeff@wcsb40.com
573-438-2866

Dent County Amanda Sapaugh
amandasb40@dcsb40.com
573-729-4738

Franklin County Diane White (ext. 1227)
dwhite@fcsb40rb.org
636-583-5801

Gasconade County Susan Steinbeck
gess@fidnet.com
573-437-5800

Iron County Jeff Richards
jeff@wcsb40.com
573-438-2866

Maries County Osage County Special Services — Penny Boillot
penny@osagesb40.com
573-897-1001

Miller County Karla Lent
karla@mcbsdd.com
573-348-3751

Osage Counties Osage County Special Services — Penny Boillot
penny@osagesb40.com
573-897-1001



Phelps County

Pulaski County

St. Francois County

Texas County

Washington County

Bonnie Beasley
bbeasley@pcbdd.com
573-426-2822

Bonnie Beasley
bbeasley@pcbdd.com
573-426-2822
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Brenda Rocoberto
brocoberto@pcbdd.com
573-426-2822

Tonya Hudson
tonya@pcbh.net
573-855-7240

Sherry Woods
swoods@sfcbdd.com
573-756-0595

Brenda Rocoberto
brocoberto@pcbdd.com
573-426-2822

Jeff Richards
jeff@wcsb40.com
573-438-2866


mailto:brocoberto@pcbdd.com
mailto:brocoberto@pcbdd.com

St. Louis County Regional Office
314-587-4800

R.O. Transfer Contacts:

Jackie Powell, Assistant Director

Jan Kelly, SCS
Carl Hoeninger, CLC

Maureen Moore, CIC [FTP# - 023]

St. Louis County

jacqueline.powell@dmh.mo.gov
jan.kelly@dmh.mo.gov
carl.hoeninger@dmh.mo.gov
maureen.moore@dmh.mo.gov

Regional Office Only

St. Louis Tri-County Regional Office
314-244-8800

R.O. Transfer Contacts:

Jodi Taylor, Assistant Director
Bradley Peters, CLC

Tim Dow, SOSA

Leslie Miller, SOSA

[FTP# - 023]

jodi.taylor@dmh.mo.gov

bradley.peters@dmh.mo.gov
timothy.dow(@dmh.mo.gov

leslie.miller@dmh.mo.gov

St. Louis City*
(3 years old +)

Theresa Roberts
TRoberts@stldd.org
314-421-0090
Jefferson County*

(16 years old +)

St Charles County*
(17 years old +)

* Regional Office and TCM

Sheila Wunning
swunning@stldd.org
314-421-0900

Bill Knittig
weknittig@jcddrb.org
636-937-6946

DDRB-Laura Altman
laltman@ddrb.org
636-939-3351 ext. 3110
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Sikeston Regional Office
573-472-5300

R.O. Transfer Contacts:

Dodie Hodges, Assistant Director dodie.hodges@dmh.mo.gov
Cindy Lange, CLC cindy.lange(@dmh.mo.gov
Pam Beussink, CIC [FTP# - 019] pam.beussink@dmh.mo.gov
Bollinger County Regional Office Only
Cape Girardeau County Catholic Charities of Southern MO-

Cape Girardeau County

Jaime Ludwig/TCM Supervisor
jludwig@ccsomo.org

573-335-0905

Madison County

Madison County Board for the Developmentally Disabled
Beth Baugh/TCM Supervisor

bbaugh@madisontcm.org

573-783-3770

Mississippi County New Possibilities
Jean Brent SC

jbrent@newpossibilities-mo.org

Copy to Supervisor: jmarks@newpossibilities-mo.org

573-649-5450

New Madrid County County Disability Resources
Tiffany Robison/TCM Supervisor
tiffanyrobison@countydisabilityresources.org

573-748-6080

Pemiscot County County Disability Resources
Tiffany Robison/TCM Supervisor
tiffanyrobison@countydisabilityresources.org
573-605-1254
12



Perry County

Ste. Genevieve County

Scott County

County Disability Resources

Erin Randol/TCM Supervisor
erinrandol@countydisabilityresources.org
573-547-6639

Ste. Genevieve County Board

for the Developmentally Disabled

Andrea Zoellner/Executive Director

azoellner@sgcbdd.org
537-883-3330

Catholic Charities of Southern MO
Susan Bailey/TCM Supervisor

sbailey(@ccsomo.org
573-481-0659
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Springfield Regional Office
417-895-7400

R.O. Transfer Contacts:

Cheryl Cassidy, Assistant Director Cheryl.Cassidy@dmh.mo.gov
Jason Elmore, CLC Jason.Elmore@dmh.mo.gov
Sherry Jones, OSA, CIC [FTP# - 016] Sherry.Jones@dmh.mo.gov

Christian County Christian County Links
Molly Jackson

molly@christiancountylinks.net

417-616-4227

Dallas, Hickory & Polk Counties Center for Human Services
~Jennifer Schliefert
jschliefert@chs-mo.org

660-428-1143

Douglas County Regional Office Only
Greene & Webster Counties Abilities First
Angela Tate

angela@abilitiesfirst.net
417-839-9944

Laclede County Compass Health dba Pathways Community Health
Sindy Armstrong, Supervisor
sarmstrong@compasshn.org

417-532-7102

Ozark, Stone & Taney Counties Developmental Connections
Cathy Brown

cbrown@taneydds.com

417-335-1366

Wright County Regional Office Only

14



Index of Counties & FTP #s

COUNTY/FTP

Adair (KRO) /1628/
Andrew (ARO) /1878/
Atchison (ARO) /1878/
Audrain (HRO) /1001/
Barry (JRO) /1484/
Barton (JRO)/1585/
Bates (KCRO)

Benton (CMRO) /1271/
Bollinger (SRO)

Boone (CMRO) /1263/
Buchanan (ARO) /1076/
Butler (PBRO)
Caldwell (ARO)/1670/
Callaway (CMRO) /1269/
Camden (RRO) /1842/
Cape Girardeau (SRO) /1990/
Carroll (CMRO)

Carter (PBRO)

Cass (KCRO) /1379/
Cedar (JRO)/1484/
Chariton (CMRO)
Christian (SpRO) /1907/
Clark (KRO)

Clay (KCRO) /1862/
Clinton (ARO)

Cole (CMRO) /1274/
Cooper (CMRO)
Crawford (RRO) /1931/
Dade (JRO) /1484/
Dallas (SpRO) /1934/
Daviess (ARO)

DeKalb (ARO) /1859/
Dent (RRO)/1880/
Douglas (SpRO)
Dunklin (PBRO)
Franklin (RRO)/1175/
Gasconade (RRO)
Gentry (ARO)/1878/
Greene (SpRO) /1698/
Grundy (KRO) /1670/
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COUNTY/FTP

Harrison (ARO) /1878/
Henry (JRO)/1600/
Hickory (SpR0O)/1934/
Holt (ARO)/1878/
Howard (CMRO) /1687/
Howell (PBRO)/1916/
Iron (RRO) /1931/
Jackson (KCRO) /1378/
Jasper (JRO)/1893/
Jefferson (St. L. Tri-Co.)/1861/
Johnson (KCRO)/1389/
Knox (KRO)

Laclede (SpRO)
Lafayette (KCRO) /1453/
Lawrence (JRO)/1484/
Lewis (KRO)

Lincoln (HRO) /1003/
Linn (KRO)/1685/
Livingston (KRO)/1670/
Macon (KRO) 1964/
Madison (SRO)

Maries (RRO)/1191/
Marion (HRO) /1014/
McDonald (JRO)/1585/
Mercer (KRO) /1670/
Miller (RRO) /1190/
Mississippi (SRO) /1135/
Moniteau (CMRO)/1299/
Monroe (HRO) 1964/
Montgomery (HRO) /1018/
Morgan (CMRO) /1677/
New Madrid (SRO)
Newton (JRO)/1585/
Nodaway (ARO)/1878/
Oregon (PBRO)

Osage (RRO) /1191/
Ozark (SpRO) /1672/
Pemiscot (SRO)

Perry (SRO)/1135/

Pettis (CMRO) /1271/
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Index of Counties & FTP #s (cont.)

COUNTY/FTP Page

Phelps (RRO)/1914/ 9
Pike (HRO) /1035/ 3
Platte (KCRO) /1400/ 5
Polk (SpRO)/1934/ 13
Pulaski (RRO)/1913/ 9
Putman (KRO)/1628/ 6
Ralls (HRO) 1964/ 3
Randolph (CMRO) /1854/ 2
Ray (KCRO) /1860/ 5
Reynolds (PBRO) 7
Ripley (PBRO) 7
Saline (CMRO) /1271/ 2
Schuyler (KRO) /1628/ 6
Scotland (KRO) /1628/ 6
Scott (SRO) /1723/ 12
Shannon (PBRO) 7
Shelby (KRO) 6
St. Charles (St. L. Tri-Co.)/1724/ 10
St. Clair (JRO)/1484/ 4
St. Francois (RRO)/1196/ 9
Ste. Genevieve (SRO) /1477/ 12
St. Louis City (St. L. Tri- 10
Co.)/1499/

St. Louis Co. (St. L. County) 10
Stoddard (PBRO) 7
Stone (SpRO) /1672/ 13
Sullivan (KRO) /1628/ 6
Taney (SpRO) /1672/ 13
Texas (RRO)/1914/ 9
Vernon (JRO)/1484/ 4
Warren (HRO)/1906/ 3
Washington (RRO) /1931/ 9
Wayne (PBRO) /1691/ 7
Webster (SpRO) /1698/ 13
Worth (ARO)/1878/ 12
Wright (SpRO) 13
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